
 

 
suffix 

 

Rules -  

1. If it ends in -t or -te then it will usually take (t)ion. 

2. If it ends in -s or -se it will take (s)ion, as do words that sound like /ʒion/ (Note: -d/de switches to ‘sion’) . 

3. If you hear /Ashun/ it takes ‘-ation’. 

4. If you aren’t sure default to -tion. 

-cian -ion -ion -ation -sion 

 

 

expectation 

fixation 

information 

relaxation 

transportation 

 

-E 

organisation 

realisation 

exploration 

starvation 

observation 

combination 

-T 

action 

eruption 

injection 

invention 

reflection 

selection 

 

-TE 

completion 

creation 

decoration 

education 

hesitation 

separation 

-S 

confession 

depression 

discussion 

expression 

impression 

succession 

 

-SE 

tension 

revision 

confusion 

precision 

immersion 

dispersion 

 

beautician 

clinician 

dietician 

electrician 

magician 

mathematician 

musician 

optician 

physician 

politician 

statistician 

technician 

-D 

apprehension 

comprehension 

expansion 

extension 

pretension 

suspension 

 

-DE 

decision 

division 

explosion 

inclusion 

invasion 

provision 


